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STATISTICAL SECTION

The statistical section is presented to provide report users a historical perspective and assistance in assessing the
current financial status and trends for the State.

FINANCIAL TRENDS

These schedules contain trend information to assist users in understanding and assessing how the State’s financial
position has changed over time.
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REVENUE CAPACITY

These schedules contain information to assist users in understanding and assessing the factors affecting the State’s
ability to generate its own-source revenues.
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DEBT CAPACITY

This schedule is to assist users in understanding and assessing the State’s debt burden and its ability to issue debt.
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC INFORMATION

These schedules are intended to assist users in understanding the socioeconomic environment within with the State
operates and to provide information that facilitates comparisons of financial statement information.
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OPERATING INFORMATION

These schedules provide contextual information about the State’s operations and resources to assist readers in using
financial statement information to understand and assess the State’s economic condition.
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State of Indiana
State Facts

AREA

CLIMATE

STATE CAPITAL

STATE MOTTO

STATE FLOWER

STATE TREE

STATE BIRD

STATE SONG

STATE POEM

STATE STONE

STATE SEAL

STATE FLAG

STATE NAME

NICKNAME

Source:

36,418 square miles, which includes 550 square miles of water. Length, 270
miles; width, 140 miles. Highest altitude, 1,257 feet in Wayne County;
lowest altitude, 320 feet in Posey County.

Four distinct seasons. Average temperatures in July can range from 73 and 78
degrees Fahrenheit; January averages range from 35 to 36 degrees Fahrenheit.
Record high: 116 degrees at Collegeville in 1936. Record low: 35 below

zero at Greensburg in 1951. Average annual precipitation is 40 inches.

Indianapolis (combination of Indiana and Greek word "polis" meaning city
-- therefore, Indianapolis means "city of Indiana.")

The Crossroads of America. Adopted 1937.

Peony. Adopted 1957.

Tulip tree (yellow poplar). Adopted 1931.

Cardinal. Adopted 1933.

"On the Banks of the Wabash, Far Away" by Paul Dresser. Adopted 1913.
"Indiana”, by Arthur Franklin Mapes, Kendallville. Adopted 1963.
Limestone. Adopted 1971.

The seal depicts a pioneer scene: a woodsman felling a tree, a bison
fleeing from the sound of the axe and the sun gleaming over a distant hill.
In use since 1801, the seal was officially adopted in 1963.

The Indiana flag displays 19 gold stars surrounding a gold torch centered

on a rectangular field of blue. The torch stands for liberty and enlightenment.
Thirteen stars in the outer circle represent the 13 original states; the five in
the inner circle represent the five states next admitted to the Union. The star
above the torch stands for Indiana, the 19th state. Adopted 1917.

The name Indiana means "land of the Indians." It was coined in 1800
when Congress carved the new state of Ohio from the Northwest Territory
and designated the remaining vast area as the Indiana Territory. The
territorial name was retained when Indiana became a state in 1816.

Residents of Indiana have long been referred to as "Hoosiers," and according
to the Indiana Historical Bureau, the term came into general usage in the 1830s
as a result of a poem entitled "The Hoosiers Nest" by John Finley of Richmond.
On January 8, 1933, John W. Davis offered "Hoosier State" as a toast at the
Jackson Dinner. The origins of the actual word have been in debate for well
over a century. The earliest written documentation of Hoosier was in 1827 in

a diary quoted by Sandford Cox. The oral tradition goes back much earlier.

Indiana Historical Bureau website - in.gov/history.


http://www.in.gov/history/emblems.htm
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State of Indiana
County Facts
2020 2020 2020 2020
2020 Area County  Municipal 2020 2020 Area County Municipal 2020

County Total Sq. Road Street County County Total Sq. Road Street County

Name Population® Miles  Miles Miles Bridges® Name Population®  Miles Miles Miles Bridges®
ADAMS 34,387 345 676.40 100.73 160 MARION 905,965 392  1,932.25 1,617.66 536
ALLEN 355,200 671 1,325.86 1,281.22 390 MARSHALL 47,051 443 910.28 132.72 116
BARTHOLOMEW 76,418 402 677.99 285.81 202 MARTIN 10,334 345 368.84 31.30 45
BENTON 9,221 409 661.18 57.54 118 MIAMI 37,175 377 785.29 87.28 127
BLACKFORD 12,621 167 321.81 60.18 59 MONROE 137,974 386 714.38 273.77 153
BOONE 61,612 427 745.75 288.67 189 MONTGOMERY 38,124 507 827.73 109.58 172
BROWN 15,242 319 381.90 11.90 83 MORGAN 68,894 406 673.16 151.62 140
CARROLL 20,155 347 755.96 43.39 116 NEWTON 14,244 413 659.03 41.73 122
CASS 38,966 415 866.40 124.22 121 NOBLE 47,007 412 810.51 114.74 64
CLARK 110,232 384 463.11 44476 141 OHIO 6,128 87 135.14 11.96 32
CLAY 26,890 364 663.86 89.97 157 ORANGE 19,840 405 605.35 67.95 106
CLINTON 33,224 407 774.54 88.82 162 OWEN 21,575 390 623.64 24.09 111
CRAWFORD 11,086 312 460.73 34.97 79 PARKE 17,339 445 732.91 45.48 175
DAVIESS 31,648 430 787.56 119.52 125 PERRY 19,338 384 484.13 63.45 99
DEARBORN 50,047 306 502.46 88.17 101 PIKE 12,845 335 543.53 30.23 110
DECATUR 26,156 370 635.74 93.50 181 PORTER 164,343 425 789.17 534.61 127
DEKALB 42,318 366 709.17 148.98 102 POSEY 25,910 412 705.29 66.81 149
DELAWARE 117,874 396 785.11 462.32 194 PULASKI 13,402 433 876.31 32.24 73
DUBOIS 41,889 433 650.73 185.10 164 PUTNAM 37,963 490 749.45 89.91 221
ELKHART 198,045 468 1,144.49 477.55 172 RANDOLPH 25,967 457 856.64 84.35 217
FAYETTE 24,201 215 377.89 67.87 86 RIPLEY 30,457 442 703.85 91.72 134
FLOYD 74,578 149 347.43 187.16 87 RUSH 17,468 409 747.89 38.75 194
FOUNTAIN 17,240 397 650.21 74.76 143 SAINT JOSEPH 266,931 396 1,132.06 735.79 101
FRANKLIN 21,448 394 623.28 27.86 118 SCOTT 24,181 466 307.30 62.59 73
FULTON 20,836 368 777.88 54.51 57 SHELBY 43,924 193 831.40 112.79 186
GIBSON 33,503 498 950.28 138.11 252 SPENCER 20,952 409 745.21 67.60 166
GRANT 69,993 421 798.48 282.08 189 STARKE 23,363 310 674.56 57.26 58
GREENE 33,165 549 870.97 104.25 161 STEUBEN 34,090 309 617.45 101.06 49
HAMILTON 298,641 401 547.60 1,486.32 305 SULLIVAN 21,475 457 854.00 89.51 178
HANCOCK 67,627 305 643.90 210.48 157 SWITZERLAND 10,613 221 354.70 11.71 41
HARRISON 38,991 479 822.14 37.49 74 TIPPECANOE 172,413 500 853.69 445.80 208
HENDRICKS 145,423 417 764.67 525.28 240 TIPTON 15,930 261 556.40 45.45 84
HENRY 49,265 400 777.30 149.49 142 UNION 7,516 168 264.55 14.69 42
HOWARD 82,752 293 581.92 342.03 136 VANDERBURGH 179,703 241 575.54 548.24 157
HUNTINGTON 37,572 369 671.57 125.34 114 VERMILLION 16,212 263 394.40 81.89 76
JACKSON 42,376 520 727.37 135.92 183 VIGO 107,848 415 836.87 369.91 188
JASPER 33,478 562 934.53 84.23 126 WABASH 32,888 398 728.33 117.85 156
JAY 21,398 386 733.96 82.20 162 WARREN 8,508 368 545.38 24.67 94
JEFFERSON 32,428 366 529.40 80.35 101 WARRICK 59,689 391 747.73 98.35 114
JENNINGS 28,525 377 667.81 47.08 128 WASHINGTON 28,262 561 767.69 66.11 114
JOHNSON 140,126 315 583.37 462.05 158 WAYNE 68,917 405 687.44 255.40 233
KNOX 38,440 516 869.95 173.74 206 WELLS 27,315 368 713.26 94.11 131
KOSCIUSKO 76,872 540 1,163.33 209.22 108 WHITE 24,643 497 909.15 77.65 165
LAGRANGE 37,657 381 780.86 41.69 57 WHITLEY 33,292 337 630.24 67.30 88
LAKE 496,005 513 520.59 2,067.19 178
LAPORTE 111,467 607 1,028.06 357.82 119 Total 6,513,023 36,117 65,226.09  20,020.51 13,071
LAWRENCE 46,134 459  658.71 132.07 127
MADISON 131,643 453  869.76 558.92 216
(1) Represents 2010 decennial census, as adjusted by governor executive order.
(2) Most recent reported per the Association of Indiana Counties 2020 County Fact Book.
Sources: Association of Indiana Counties 2020 County Fact Book, Indiana Department of Transportation, US Department of Commerce - Bureau of
Census
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State of Indiana

Capital Assets Statistics by Function of Government

Last Ten Fiscal Years

Function
Conservation, Culture and Development
Department of Natural Resources
Acres of land (parks, lakes, etc.) owned
Number of state parks
Number of reservoirs
Number of state forests
Number of fish & wildlife areas
Number of dams
Number of vehicles
Number of watercraft, registered
Number of watercraft, non-registered
Education
Department of Education
Number of public schools, K-12
Number of non-public schools, K-12 *
Commission for Higher Education
Number of public postsecondary institutions
number of institutions
number of campuses
Number of private not-for-profit postsecondary institutions
number of institutions
number of campuses
Number of private for profit postsecondary institutions **
number of institutions
number of campuses
General Government
Department of Administration
Number of buildings
Number of fleet service vehicles ***
Number of aircraft
Public Safety
Department of Correction
Number of adult facilities
Number of juvenile facilities
Number of parole facilities
Number of vans
State Police
Number of state police posts
Number of state police cars
Number of aircraft
Number of trailers
Transportation
Department of Transportation
Number of interstate miles
Number of non-interstate miles
Number of interstate and non-interstate
total miles
Number of interstate bridges
Number of non-interstate bridges
Number of interstate and non-interstate
total bridges
Acreage from excess land
Acreage from fixed assets
Total acres of land owned
Number of heavy equipment owned
Welfare
Family and Social Services Administration
Number of hospitals owned
Health
Indiana State Department of Health
Number of pieces of laboratory equipment

Noted: * Includes only the accredited and freeway schools.

Fiscal Year Ended June 30

2020

410,474
24

15
131
1,690

794
381

1,916
316

30
30

27

12
3,053

827

2019

437,442
24

15
131
1,672

645
363

1,912
304

30
30

25

12
2,476

18

10
272

14
1,961

125

747

2018

433,472
24

15
131
1,761

730
332

1,913
302

30
30

27

12
1,725

18

10
274

825

2017

435,487
24

15
132
1,877

735
315

1,925
309

30
30

29
48

12
1,211

19

10
280

14
1,797

125

720

2016

413,835
24

15
132
1,986

746
319

1,926
308

31
31

31

12
1,341

751

2015

411,686
24

15
132
1,996

799
324

1,938
301

31
31

29

10
235

20

10
284

14
1,728

117

751

** Institutions authorized through the Board for Proprietary Education, which is administered through ICHE; the list includes eight not-for-profit institutions
** |ncreases since 2016 due to policy change requiring vehicle purchases to be made through the Department of Administration

Sources: Various state agencies.

2014

414,212
24

16

133
2,041
822
306

1,923
301

29
29

29

10
239

20

10
289

14
1,937

121

1,236
9,933

11,169
1,392
4,233

5,625
5,974
2,243
8,217
3,101

749

2013

410,817
24

16
133
2,071

901
210

1,928
304

43

31
31

32

10
285

20

10
299

14
2,080

120

757

2012

406,243
24

15

134
2,073
899
212

1,931
294

7
a7

32
32

36
65

20

201

14
1,931

116

1,014
10,127

11,141
1,264
4,056

5,320
5,879
2,298
8,177
2,902

742

2011

385,950
24

16
134
2,049

899
212

1,936
293

7
a7

32
32

Unavailable
Unavailable

77
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